

Case No. 572/16

07.12.2016

Present: Sh. L. B. Rai and Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Matter is listed today for reply/ arguments on the application u/o 8 rule 1 CPC and u/o 8 rule 10 CPC.

Written statement along with condonation of delay in filing the written statement has already been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he would not file the reply to the said application and would argue straightway. However, adjournment is requested on behalf of the defendant on the ground that his counsel is not available today as he is unwell.

The applications under order 8 rule 1 CPC and under order 8 rule 10 CPC are also pending disposal.

In view of the above, put up for arguments on both the applications on 24.03.2017.

(NISHA SAXENA)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

07.12.2016

A