

C.S. No. 796/16 and PC No. 92/16

17.08.2018

Present: Sh. Ramesh Chand, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. L.B. Rai, counsel for defendant with defendant.

Some options are discussed for settlement between the parties.

Put up for further proceedings on 31.8.2018 at 2 PM for exploring the possibilities of settlement.

rs

(SIDHARTH SHARMA)
ADJ-03(E):KKD:DELHI/17.08.2018