

24.12.2021

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant No.1 in person.
Ms. Chavvi Rani, proxy counsel for D-2/BSES.
No PW present.

Plaintiff submits that his counsels is not available today.
Hence, at his request put up for PE on 30.03.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
24.12.2021