

30.03.2022

Pr: Proxy counsel Manish for plaintiff.

Ashish Kumar, son of defendant.

No PW present.

It is submitted on behalf of both the parties that main counsels are busy in some other courts today hence they could not appear before this court for PE.

Put up for PE on 13.07.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-30.03.2022