

22.04.2024.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 Defendant in person.

Sh. Abdul Rauf, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant, is present through VC.

The file has been returned by Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, due to incomplete particulars of the connected matter.

Both the parties are directed to provide the details of connected matter.

Put up on 25.04.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.04.2024